Delaware (10-6,2-1 CAA) -vs- Campbell (7-9,1-2 CAA)
01/11/24 at Gilbert Craig Gore Arena, Buies Creek, NC

Date: 01/11/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrll::een.dz;lc::ce):Pr,843 Delaware 28 40 68

Site: Gilbert Craig Gore Arena, Buies Creek, NC Campbell 31 31 62

Referees: Justin Porterfield, A.J. Desai, Tim Clougherty

Delaware 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Reilly,Cavan * 37 4-9 3-8 4-4 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 4 15

05 Ray,Christian - 32 6-6 0-0 1-1 2-5 7 4 1 2 1 0 13

13 Davis,Jyare * 36 4-8 0-1 1-2 1-9 10 3 6 2 2 2 9

04 Lane,Niels % 26 4-8 0-2 1-1 1-2 3 4 0 4 0 2 9

02 Trent,Jalun * 24 0-4 0-1 0-2 1-1 2 0 1 2 2 0 0

01 Drumgoole Jr.,Gerald 32 8-16 3-8 1-2 1-5 6 0 1 2 0 0 20

44  Houser,Tyler 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 0 2

11  Jerome,Kobe 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-55 6-22 8-12 7-27 34 13 11 14 6 8 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-26 42.31 % 4-13 30.77 % 2-3 66.67 %

Second Half 16-29 55.17 % 2-9 22.22 % 6-9 66.67 %

Total 27-55 49.1 % 6-22 27.3 % 8-12 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

Campbell 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13  Sinani,Jasin * 33 5-11 3-4 3-3 1-8 9 2 3 2 0 0 16

05 Walsh,Elijah & 29 6-11 3-6 0-0 1-4 5 4 1 2 0 0 15

30 Dell'Orso,Anthony * 33 5-17 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 3 13

22 Vaistaras,Laurynas & 27 4-8 1-2 3-4 2-4 6 0 4 1 0 3 12

00 Mokseckas,Gediminas * 33 2-7 0-4 0-1 1-2 3 0 1 2 1 1 4

01 Cook,Tasos 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 2

04 Bidwell,Broc 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

35 Kotov,Alex 13 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 0 0

02 Duggan,Colby 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0O 0 0 O ©

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-58 8-21 8-12 9-22 31 13 12 13 1 7 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-26 42.31 % 4-7 57.14 % 5-8 62.50 %

Second Half 12-32 37.50 % 4-14 28.57 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 23-58 39.7 % 8-21 38.1% 8-12 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Dell'Orso,Anthony

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19

Second Chance Points: 4

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 2

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Delaware Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Campbell

MISS JUMPER by LANE,NIELS 19:44
o= REBOUND DEF by WALSH,ELIJAH
19:20 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by WALSH,ELIJAH
o= ASSIST by SINANI,JASIN

TURNOVER by TRENT,JALUN 19:02
19:02 STEAL by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS
18:52 MISS LAYUP by WALSH,ELIJAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:45 0-5 H5 GOOD LAYUP by SINANI,JASIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by TRENT,JALUN 18:38
18:38 STEAL by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS

GOOD LAYUP by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY (fastbreak)(in the
18:32 0-7 H 7 paint)

-- ASSIST by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS

TURNOVER by DAVIS,JYARE 18:11
18:11 STEAL by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY
FOUL by RAY,CHRISTIAN 18:08

18:08 0-8 H8 GOOD FT by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY (fastbreak)
18:08 0-9 H9 GOOD FT by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY (fastbreak)

TURNOVER by RAY,CHRISTIAN 17:59
SUB OUT by TRENT,JALUN 17:59
SUB IN by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD 17:59

17:46 0-12 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY
-- ASSIST by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:44
MISS JUMPER by LANE,NIELS(in the paint) 17:23
— REBOUND DEF by SINANI,JASIN
17:09 0-14 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WALSH,ELIJAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by RAY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 16:52 2-14 H 12
16:35 TURNOVER by MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS
STEAL by REILLY,CAVAN 16:35
TURNOVER by LANE,NIELS 16:29
16:29 STEAL by MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS
16:20 2-16 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
15:56 FOUL by WALSH,ELIJAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56
15:56 SUB OUT by WALSH,ELIJAH
15:56 SUB OUT by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS
15:56 SUB IN by BIDWELL,BROC
15:56 SUB IN by KOTOV,ALEX
SUB OUT by LANE,NIELS 15:56
SUB IN by TRENT,JALUN 15:56
GOOD 3PTR by REILLY,CAVAN 15:45 5-16 H11
ASSIST by DAVIS,JYARE --
15:16 MISS LAYUP by SINANI,JASIN(in the paint)
BLOCK by TRENT,JALUN 15:16
REBOUND DEF by RAY,CHRISTIAN ==
TURNOVER by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD 15:12
FOUL by DAVIS,JYARE 14:49
14:49 MISS FT by KOTOV,ALEX
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:49 SUB OUT by MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS
14:49 SUB IN by DUGGAN,COLBY
SUB OUT by RAY,CHRISTIAN 14:49
SUB IN by HOUSER,TYLER 14:49
14:48 MISS FT by KOTOV,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JYARE —
GOOD LAYUP by HOUSER, TYLER(in the paint) 14:38 7-16 H9
ASSIST by TRENT,JALUN —



14:18 TURNOVER by KOTOV,ALEX

STEAL by REILLY,CAVAN 14:18
GOOD LAYUP by REILLY,CAVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) ~ 14:12 9-16 H7
13:54 TURNOVER by SINANI,JASIN
STEAL by DAVIS,JYARE 13:54
MISS 3PTR by REILLY,CAVAN 13:47
REBOUND OFF by HOUSER,TYLER o
MISS 3PTR by TRENT,JALUN 13:39

REBOUND OFF by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD =
GOOD LAYUP by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD(in the paint)  13:36 11-16 H5
13:13 MISS JUMPER by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOUSER, TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JYARE 12:59
-- REBOUND DEF by SINANI,JASIN
12:46 11-19 H8 GOOD 3PTR by SINANI,JASIN
-- ASSIST by KOTOV,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD 12:32
-- REBOUND DEF by SINANI,JASIN
12:21 TURNOVER by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY
12:21 SUB OUT by SINANI,JASIN
12:21 SUB OUT by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY
12:21 SUB OUT by KOTOV,ALEX
12:21 SUB IN by COOK,TASOS
12:21 SUB IN by WALSH,ELIJAH
12:21 SUB IN by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JYARE 12:21
SUB IN by RAY,CHRISTIAN 12:21
MISS 3PTR by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD 11:56

== REBOUND DEF by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS
11:43 11-21 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BIDWELL,BROC

11:22 FOUL by DUGGAN,COLBY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:22
SUB OUT by REILLY,CAVAN 11:22
SUB IN by LANE,NIELS 11:22
GOOD FT by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD 11:22 12-21 H9
MISS FT by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD 11:21
-- REBOUND DEF by WALSH,ELIJAH
11:01 TURNOVER by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS
SUB OUT by HOUSER, TYLER 11:01
SUB IN by DAVIS,JYARE 11:01
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JYARE(in the paint) 10:36
= REBOUND DEF by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS
10:16 MISS JUMPER by WALSH,ELIJAH
BLOCK by TRENT,JALUN 10:16
REBOUND DEF by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD --
FOUL by LANE,NIELS 10:06
TURNOVER by LANE,NIELS 10:06
10:06 SUB OUT by DUGGAN,COLBY
10:06 SUB OUT by BIDWELL,BROC
10:06 SUB IN by MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS
10:06 SUB IN by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by TRENT,JALUN 10:06
SUB IN by JEROME,KOBE 10:06
09:27 MISS 3PTR by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS
09:22 MISS LAYUP by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS(in the paint)
BLOCK by DAVIS,JYARE 09:22
REBOUND DEF by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD =
09:12 FOUL by COOK,TASOS
SUB OUT by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD 09:12

SUB IN by REILLY,CAVAN 09:12



MISS 3PTR by JEROME,KOBE

STEAL by REILLY,CAVAN
MISS 3PTR by REILLY,CAVAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JYARE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAY,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by JEROME,KOBE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JYARE
TURNOVER by REILLY,CAVAN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JYARE
GOOD DUNK by RAY,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,JYARE

GOOD FT by RAY,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by JEROME,KOBE
SUB IN by TRENT,JALUN

REBOUND DEF by TRENT,JALUN
MISS LAYUP by TRENT,JALUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JYARE
MISS JUMPER by TRENT,JALUN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TRENT,JALUN
SUB IN by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD
MISS JUMPER by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD

GOOD LAYUP by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LANE,NIELS
GOOD 3PTR by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JYARE
SUB IN by HOUSER,TYLER
FOUL by RAY,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by RAY,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by TRENT,JALUN

09:04
08:48
08:48
08:35

08:12
08:12
08:12
07:45
07:26
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:18

07:02
06:45
06:45
06:37

06:31
06:31
06:31
06:29
06:29
06:29

06:26

05:50

05:45

05:27
04:52
04:49
04:49
04:43
04:19
04:02
03:37
03:21
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:00
03:00
03:00
02:49 22-25

14-21

16-21

17-21

17-23
19-23

22-23

H7

H5

H4

H6
H4

H1

H3

REBOUND DEF by WALSH,ELIJAH
TURNOVER by MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS

REBOUND DEF by WALSH,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS

SUB OUT by COOK,TASOS
SUB IN by SINANI,JASIN

SUB OUT by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS

SUB IN by KOTOV,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by WALSH,ELIJAH

REBOUND OFF by MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS
MISS JUMPER by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY

STEAL by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY
MISS LAYUP by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY(in the paint)

FOUL by SINANI,JASIN

MISS LAYUP by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOTOV,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by KOTOV,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SINANI,JASIN
MISS JUMPER by SINANI,JASIN

REBOUND DEF by KOTOV,ALEX
TURNOVER by KOTOV,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by SINANI,JASIN
GOOD DUNK by WALSH,ELIJAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by KOTOV,ALEX

SUB IN by BIDWELL,BROC

SUB IN by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS

GOOD JUMPER by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by LANE,NIELS 02:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SINANI,JASIN

02:04 MISS LAYUP by SINANI,JASIN(in the paint)
BLOCK by HOUSER,TYLER 02:04
REBOUND DEF by LANE,NIELS =
GOOD 3PTR by REILLY,CAVAN 01:47 25-25

ASSIST by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD ==
01:38 25-28 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS
== ASSIST by SINANI,JASIN

FOUL by LANE,NIELS 01:28
TURNOVER by LANE,NIELS 01:28
01:28 SUB OUT by BIDWELL,BROC
01:28 SUB IN by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by HOUSER,TYLER 01:28
SUB IN by DAVIS,JYARE 01:28
FOUL by DAVIS,JYARE 01:14
01:14 MISS FT by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:14 25-29 H4 GOOD FT by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS
GOOD 3PTR by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD 00:47 28-29 H1
ASSIST by DAVIS,JYARE ==

00:30 TURNOVER by WALSH,ELIJAH
STEAL by LANE,NIELS 00:30
TURNOVER by LANE,NIELS 00:24

00:24 STEAL by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY
FOUL by LANE,NIELS 00:24

00:24 28-30 H2 GOOD FT by SINANI,JASIN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by LANE,NIELS 00:24
SUB IN by HOUSER, TYLER 00:24

00:24 28-31 H3 GOOD FT by SINANI,JASIN(fastbreak)

00:24 SUB OUT by WALSH,ELIJAH

00:24 SUB OUT by SINANI,JASIN

00:24 SUB IN by COOK,TASOS

00:24 SUB IN by DUGGAN,COLBY

00:11 FOUL by COOK,TASOS

00:05 FOUL by COOK,TASOS

00:05 SUB OUT by COOK,TASOS

00:05 SUB IN by WALSH,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by REILLY,CAVAN 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Delaware Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Campbell
20:00 SUB OUT by DUGGAN,COLBY
20:00 SUB IN by SINANI,JASIN

SUB OUT by HOUSER, TYLER 20:00

SUB IN by RAY,CHRISTIAN 20:00

FOUL by DAVIS,JYARE 19:48

19:34 28-34 H6 GOOD 3PTR by WALSH,ELIJAH
-- ASSIST by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS
TURNOVER by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD 19:12
18:44 28-37 H9 GOOD 3PTR by SINANI,JASIN
—= ASSIST by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JYARE(in the paint) 18:20
— REBOUND DEF by SINANI,JASIN
18:15 28-39 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WALSH,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
— ASSIST by SINANI,JASIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 18:10
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JYARE(in the paint) 17:46 30-39 HO9



17:23 30-41 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by REILLY,CAVAN 17:05
== REBOUND DEF by MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS
16:57 MISS JUMPER by SINANI,JASIN
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JYARE ==
MISS 3PTR by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD 16:48
== REBOUND DEF by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS
16:25 MISS 3PTR by WALSH,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by RAY,CHRISTIAN -
GOOD LAYUP by RAY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 16:16 32-41 HO9
ASSIST by REILLY,CAVAN =
15:48 32-43 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by RAY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 15:34 34-43 HO9
15:14 TURNOVER by WALSH,ELIJAH
STEAL by DAVIS,JYARE 15:14
MISS JUMPER by TRENT,JALUN(in the paint) 15:06
REBOUND OFF by TRENT,JALUN =
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,JYARE 15:03 36-43 H7
14:35 MISS 3PTR by MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JYARE --
14:27 FOUL by WALSH,ELIJAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:27
14:27 SUB OUT by WALSH,ELIJAH
14:27 SUB OUT by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS
14:27 SUB IN by BIDWELL,BROC
14:27 SUB IN by KOTOV,ALEX
SUB OUT by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD 14:27
SUB OUT by RAY,CHRISTIAN 14:27
SUB IN by LANE,NIELS 14:27
SUB IN by HOUSER, TYLER 14:27
14:21 FOUL by KOTOV,ALEX
MISS FT by DAVIS,JYARE 14:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by DAVIS,JYARE 14:21 37-43 H6
14:05 MISS LAYUP by SINANI,JASIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOUSER, TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by HOUSER, TYLER 13:52
-- REBOUND DEF by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY
13:40 MISS JUMPER by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JYARE --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JYARE(in the paint) 13:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SINANI,JASIN
13:16 MISS 3PTR by BIDWELL,BROC
-- REBOUND OFF by BIDWELL,BROC
13:02 MISS LAYUP by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JYARE --
GOOD JUMPER by LANE,NIELS(in the paint) 12:53 39-43 H4
ASSIST by HOUSER,TYLER --

12:37 TURNOVER by KOTOV,ALEX
STEAL by REILLY,CAVAN 12:37
TURNOVER by REILLY,CAVAN 12:33
12:33 SUB OUT by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY
12:33 SUB IN by DUGGAN,COLBY
SUB OUT by REILLY,CAVAN 12:33
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JYARE 12:33
SUB IN by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD 12:33
SUB IN by RAY,CHRISTIAN 12:33
12:02 MISS 3PTR by MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:02 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by HOUSER, TYLER(in the paint) 11:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SINANI,JASIN



FOUL by LANE,NIELS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LANE,NIELS
SUB OUT by HOUSER,TYLER
SUB IN by REILLY,CAVAN
SUB IN by DAVIS,JYARE

MISS 3PTR by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD
REBOUND OFF by RAY,CHRISTIAN
GOOD LAYUP by RAY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

MISS FT by TRENT,JALUN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by TRENT,JALUN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JYARE
GOOD LAYUP by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD(in the paint)

GOOD FT by REILLY,CAVAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by REILLY,CAVAN(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by DAVIS,JYARE

MISS LAYUP by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REILLY,CAVAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TRENT,JALUN

SUB IN by LANE,NIELS

GOOD JUMPER by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD(in the paint)
FOUL by RAY,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD
REBOUND OFF by LANE,NIELS
GOOD LAYUP by LANE,NIELS(in the paint)

11:20
11:20
11:20
11:20
11:20
11:20
11:20
11:20
11:20
11:20
11:20
11:20

39-45

39-46

41-46
41-48

43-48
43-50

44-50
45-50

47-52

47-53
47-54

49-54

H6 GOOD JUMPER by SINANI,JASIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS
SUB OUT by KOTOV,ALEX

SUB IN by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS
SUB IN by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY

H7 GOOD FT by SINANI,JASIN
SUB OUT by SINANI,JASIN

SUB IN by WALSH,ELIJAH

H5
H7 GOOD LAYUP by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY(in the paint)

FOUL by WALSH,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by WALSH,ELIJAH
SUB IN by COOK,TASOS

REBOUND DEF by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY
MISS LAYUP by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY(in the paint)

H5
H7 GOOD JUMPER by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
FOUL TECH by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY
H6
H5

SUB OUT by DUGGAN,COLBY

SUB OUT by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY

SUB IN by MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS

SUB IN by SINANI,JASIN

SUB OUT by BIDWELL,BROC

SUB IN by WALSH,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by COOK,TASOS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COOK,TASOS

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,TASOS(in the paint)

BLOCK by MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS

REBOUND DEF by MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS

MISS 3PTR by WALSH,ELIJAH

REBOUND OFF by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS

MISS LAYUP by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS(in the paint)

FOUL by WALSH,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by WALSH,ELIJAH

SUB IN by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY

H5

H6
H7

GOOD FT by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS
GOOD FT by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS

H5



GOOD FT by LANE,NIELS

MISS 3PTR by LANE,NIELS

STEAL by LANE,NIELS
GOOD JUMPER by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD

REBOUND DEF by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,JYARE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RAY,CHRISTIAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by REILLY,CAVAN

ASSIST by DAVIS,JYARE

GOOD DUNK by LANE,NIELS(in the paint)

FOUL by REILLY,CAVAN

REBOUND DEF by RAY,CHRISTIAN
GOOD LAYUP by RAY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,JYARE

REBOUND DEF by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD
MISS 3PTR by REILLY,CAVAN

REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JYARE

GOOD 3PTR by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD
ASSIST by DAVIS,JYARE

BLOCK by RAY,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by RAY,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by LANE,NIELS(in the paint)
FOUL by RAY,CHRISTIAN

BLOCK by DAVIS,JYARE

REBOUND DEF by RAY,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER by RAY,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by DRUMGOOLE JR.,GERALD

GOOD FT by REILLY,CAVAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by REILLY,CAVAN(fastbreak)

06:41
06:41
06:15
05:58

50-54

52-54

54-54
54-57

57-57

57-60

59-60
59-62

61-62

64-62

66-62

67-62
68-62

H4

H2

H3

H3

H1
H3

H1

V2

V4

V5
V6

FOUL by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY

TURNOVER by COOK,TASOS

REBOUND DEF by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS
TURNOVER by SINANI,JASIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by COOK,TASOS
SUB IN by WALSH,ELIJAH
MISS JUMPER by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS

SUB OUT by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS
SUB IN by KOTOV,ALEX

GOOD 3PTR by SINANI,JASIN

ASSIST by WALSH,ELIJAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by WALSH,ELIJAH
ASSIST by MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS

GOOD LAYUP by MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by KOTOV,ALEX

SUB OUT by KOTOV,ALEX

SUB IN by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS
MISS FT by MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS

MISS 3PTR by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS

MISS LAYUP by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY(in the paint)

STEAL by VAISTARAS,LAURYNAS
MISS 3PTR by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DELL'ORSO,ANTHONY

FOUL by SINANI,JASIN

MISS 3PTR by SINANI,JASIN
REBOUND OFF by WALSH,ELIJAH



00:01 MISS 3PTR by MOKSECKAS,GEDIMINAS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



